MAXIPULSE GEAR - Large capacity meters
Trimec large capacity flowmeters are suited for receipt verification,
loading, un-loading & distribution management at petroleum
depots, mine sites, marine, aviation & industrial facilities.
Common applications involve fuels, oils, solvents, alcohols along
with the blending of Bio-fuels & ethanol fuels either pumped or
gravity fed. The meters are compact & light weight in construction,
important benefits when used in mobile installations or within

 T E C H N I C A L  I N F O R M A T I O N
L A R G E  C A P A C I T Y  O V A L M E T E R S
MODEL CODING
MG080E  80mm
MG100  100mm  ( 4" )
Body materialBody materialBody materialBody material
A Aluminum
Rotor material Rotor material Rotor material Rotor material Rotor material
4 Aluminum
Bearing typeBearing typeBearing typeBearing type
4 Hardened steel needle roller bearings
O-ring materialO-ring materialO-ring materialO-ring materialO-ring material
1 Viton  ( standard ) -15~+200ºC (-5~+400ºF)
2 Ethylene Propylene Rubber -150ºC (300ºF) max.
3 Teflon encapsulated viton -150ºC (300ºF) max.
4 Buna-N (Nitrile)  -65~+100ºC (-53~+212ºF)
Temperature limitsTemperature limitsTemperature limitsTemperature limitsTemperature limits
- 2 120ºC ( 250ºF ) - see note 1
- 5 120ºC  ( 250ºF ) - see note 2
Process connections Process connections Process connections Process connections Process connections
1  BSP female threaded
2  NPT female threaded
4  ANSI-150 RF flanges
5  ANSI-300 RF flanges
6  PN16 DIN flanges
9  Customer nominated
Cable entriesCable entriesCable entries
with B2 & B3 options only 0 3~6mm cable gland
1 M20 x 1.5mm
2 1/2" NPT
M o d e l  N o.  E x a m p l e
MG100 A 4 4 1  - 5 4 2 R2
Integral optionsIntegral options
glass reinforced nylon  ( GRN )   GRN terminal cover (std.)
SS   Stainless terminal cover
IECEx & ATEX approved E1   Explosion proof ~ Exd
2 NPN open collector phased outputs QP   Quadrant pulse output
IECEx & ATEX approved Q1   Exd with Quadrature pulse
for injected combustion engines PF   Pulsating flow option
IECEx & ATEX approved P1   Explosion proof ~ Exd with PF option
with scaleable pulse output B2   BT11 dual totaliser
IECEx & ATEX approved B3   Intrinsically safe BT11 (I.S.)
flow rate, totaliser & all outputs R2   RT12 Flow Rate Totaliser
IECEx & ATEX approved R3   Intrinsically safe RT12 (I.S.)
Large backlite LCD digits R4   RT20 Flow Rate Totaliser
adapts to pulse output board FI   Loop powered 4~20mA output
dc powered 2 stage batch controller E0   EB10 batch controller
consult factory SB   Specific build requirement
All dimensions in millimeters
Modular Process A A ØC ØC Option B B
Connections MG080H MG100 MG080H MG100 MG080H MG100
ANSI 150 Flange 482 482 190 229 1 - RT EB 270 315
DIN 16 Flange 482 482 200 220 2 - RT ALLOY 274 319
JIS 10K Flange 482 482 185 210 3 - BT 11 262 307
BSP Screwed 394 394 - - 4 - COVER 238 283
NPT Screwed 394 394 - -
DIMENSIONS
ACCURACY CURVES & PRESSURE DROP